

Anywhere Portable Clip Fan

Item codes: M555/ 614120

Instructions for Use

v001: 25/03/24

Please read and retain these instructions for future reference



ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS

Power details and Technical data:

battery details: 1200Mah NI -MH rechargeable Battery
(All Included).

Accessories: USB cable.

**Only use NIMH rechargeable
batteries as applicable.**

Please read this instruction manual thoroughly before starting and ensure you are familiar with the operation of your new Anywhere Portable Clip Fan.

User instructions:

1. To turn off and on, at the back of the product there is a switch wheel; turn this side to side.
2. To adjust the speed settings, push button once for low-speed operation, push it twice for medium speed operation and push it multiple times for fast operation.
3. The charging time is 3 hours using USB Cable included.
4. When charging, a red indicator next to the switch wheel will light up and go out when full.

Battery working time 2-6 Hours after a Full Charge.

Flexible Small Fan 360 °Rotation Vertical & Horizontal Rotation Mini Fan; Portable, Handy and Convenient to Use.

WARNINGS AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:

WHEN USING ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES, BASIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE FOLLOWED:

- READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE.
- FOR DOMESTIC INDOOR USE ONLY.
- DO NOT USE OUTDOORS OR FOR COMMERCIAL USE.
- ONLY USE USB CHARGER SUPPLIED.
- **DO NOT** USE ANY USB CHARGER AS THIS MAY CAUSE DAMAGE AND INVALIDATES ANY WARRANTY YOU MAY HAVE.
- BEFORE USE, CHECK THOROUGHLY FOR ANY DEFECTS AND DO NOT USE IF DEFECTS ARE FOUND. TAKE CARE NOT TO DROP THE APPLIANCE AS HEAVY IMPACTS MAY CAUSE INTERNAL DAMAGE.
- BEFORE CONNECTING THE APPLIANCE, CHECK IF THE VOLTAGE INDICATED ON THE BOTTOM OF THE APPLIANCE IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MAINS VOLTAGE IN YOUR HOME.
- CHECK THE APPLIANCE AND POWER CABLE CAREFULLY FOR DAMAGE BEFORE EACH USE.

- THIS APPLIANCE CAN BE USED BY CHILDREN AGED FROM 8 YEARS AND ABOVE, AND PERSONS WITH REDUCED PHYSICAL, SENSORY OR MENTAL CAPABILITIES OR LACK OF EXPERIENCE AND KNOWLEDGE IF THEY HAVE BEEN GIVEN SUPERVISION OR INSTRUCTION CONCERNING USE OF THE APPLIANCE IN A SAFE WAY AND UNDERSTAND THE HAZARDS INVOLVED. CHILDREN SHALL NOT PLAY WITH THE APPLIANCE. CLEANING AND USER MAINTENANCE SHALL NOT BE MADE BY CHILDREN WITHOUT SUPERVISION.
- CHILDREN OF LESS THAN 3 YEARS SHOULD BE KEPT AWAY UNLESS CONTINUOUSLY SUPERVISED.
- DO NOT PLACE ON OR NEAR HEAT SOURCES.
- DO NOT COVER THE ITEM IN ANY WAY WHEN IN USE AS THIS MAY CAUSE OVERHEATING.
- DO NOT USE THIS APPLIANCE FOR ANY OTHER USE THAN THE INTENDED USE IT IS DESIGNED FOR.
- TO PROTECT AGAINST ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT IMMERSE POWER CABLE, MAINS ADAPTOR/ CHARGER OR APPLIANCE, IN WATER OR ANY OTHER LIQUID.
- UNPLUG FROM OUTLET WHEN NOT IN USE AND BEFORE CLEANING. ANY REPAIRS MUST BE CONDUCTED BY A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN OR ELECTRICAL SERVICE AGENT.

BATTERY DISPOSAL:

- FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS.

DISPOSAL:

- Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible.
- Please dispose of all packaging, paper, and cartons in accordance with your local authority recycling regulations.
- At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal.

Code & Symbol	
Type of Plastic	Please Specify (includes ABS, Nylon)

GERMAN INSTRUCTIONS

Leistungsangaben und technische Daten:

Akku-Details: 1200Mah NI -MH wiederaufladbare Batterie
(alles im Lieferumfang enthalten).

Zubehör: USB-Kabel.

**Verwenden Sie nur wiederaufladbare
NIMH-Batterien, falls zutreffend.**

Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vor der Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig durch und machen Sie sich mit der Bedienung Ihres neuen Anywhere Portable Clip Fan vertraut.

Bedienungsanleitung:

1. Zum Ein- und Ausschalten befindet sich auf der Rückseite des Geräts ein Schalterrad; drehen Sie es von einer Seite zur anderen.
2. Um die Geschwindigkeit einzustellen, drücken Sie die Taste einmal für niedrige Geschwindigkeit, zweimal für mittlere Geschwindigkeit und mehrmals für schnelle Geschwindigkeit.
3. Die Ladezeit beträgt 3 Stunden mit dem mitgelieferten USB-Kabel.
4. Während des Ladevorgangs leuchtet eine rote Anzeige neben dem Schaltrad auf und erlischt, wenn der Akku voll ist.

Akku-Betriebszeit 2-6 Stunden nach einer vollen Ladung.

Flexibler kleiner Ventilator 360 °Rotation Vertikal & Horizontal Rotation Mini Fan; Tragbar, handlich und bequem zu bedienen.

WARN- UND SICHERHEITSHINWEISE:

BEI DER VERWENDUNG ELEKTRISCHER GERÄTE SOLLTEN IMMER DIE GRUNDLEGENDEN SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN BEACHTET WERDEN:

- VOR GEBRAUCH ALLE ANWEISUNGEN LESEN.
- NUR FÜR DEN HÄUSLICHEN GEBRAUCH IN INNENRÄUMEN.
- NICHT IM FREIEN ODER FÜR DEN GEWERBLICHEN GEBRAUCH VERWENDEN.
- NUR DAS MITGELIEFERTE USB-LADEGERÄT VERWENDEN.
- VERWENDEN SIE KEIN ANDERES USB-LADEGERÄT, DA DIES SCHÄDEN VERURSACHEN KANN UND DIE GARANTIE UNGÜLTIG WIRD.
- ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE DAS GERÄT VOR DER VERWENDUNG GRÜNDLICH AUF MÄNGEL UND VERWENDEN SIE ES NICHT, WENN SIE MÄNGEL FESTSTELLEN. ACHTEN SIE DARAUF, DAS GERÄT NICHT FALLEN ZU LASSEN, DA SCHWERE STÖSSE INNERE SCHÄDEN VERURSACHEN KÖNNEN.
- PRÜFEN SIE VOR DEM ANSCHLIESSEN DES GERÄTS, OB DIE AUF DER UNTERSEITE DES GERÄTS ANGEGBENE SPANNUNG MIT DER NETZSPANNUNG IN IHREM HAUS ÜBEREINSTIMMT.
- ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE DAS GERÄT UND DAS NETZKABEL VOR JEDEM GEBRAUCH SORGFÄLTIG AUF BESCHÄDIGUNGEN.
- DIESES GERÄT KANN VON KINDERN AB 8 JAHREN UND PERSONEN MIT EINGESCHRÄNKTEN PHYSISCHEN, SENSORISCHEN ODER MENTALEN FÄHIGKEITEN ODER MANGELNDER ERFAHRUNG UND KENNTNISSEN VERWENDET WERDEN, WENN SIE BEAUFSICHTIGT ODER IN DIE SICHERE VERWENDUNG DES GERÄTS EINGEWIESEN WURDEN UND DIE DAMIT VERBUNDENEN GEFAHREN VERSTEHEN. KINDER DÜRFEN NICHT MIT DEM GERÄT SPIELEN. REINIGUNGS- UND WARTUNGSARBEITEN DÜRFEN NICHT VON KINDERN OHNE AUFSICHT DURCHFÜHRT WERDEN.

- KINDER UNTER 3 JAHREN SOLLTEN FERNGEHALTEN WERDEN, WENN SIE NICHT STÄNDIG BEAUF SICHTIGT WERDEN.
- NICHT AUF ODER IN DER NÄHE VON WÄRMEQUELLEN AUFSTELLEN.
- DECKEN SIE DAS GERÄT NICHT AB, WENN ES IN BETRIEB IST, DA DIES ZU ÜBERHITZUNG FÜHREN KANN.
- VERWENDEN SIE DIESES GERÄT NICHT FÜR ANDERE ALS DIE VORGESEHENEN ZWECKE, FÜR DIE ES BESTIMMT IST.
- ZUM SCHUTZ VOR STROMSCHLÄGEN DÜRFEN NETZKABEL, NETZADAPTER/LADEGERÄT ODER GERÄT NICHT IN WASSER ODER ANDERE FLÜSSIGKEITEN GETAUCHT WERDEN.
- ZIEHEN SIE DEN STECKER AUS DER STECKDOSE, WENN SIE DAS GERÄT NICHT BENUTZEN UND BEVOR SIE ES REINIGEN. ALLE REPARATUREN MÜSSEN VON EINEM QUALIFIZIERTEN ELEKTROTECHNIKER ODER EINER ELEKTROFACHKRAFT DURCHGEFÜHRT WERDEN.

BATTERIEENTSORGUNG:

- BEFOLGEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITS-, GEBRAUCHS- UND ENTSORGUNGSHINWEISE DES BATTERIEHERSTELLERS.

ENTSORGUNG:

- Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit wiederverwertbare oder recycelte Verpackungen.
- Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier und Kartons in Übereinstimmung mit den Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer Gemeinde.
- Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bitte bei den von der Gemeindeverwaltung zugelassenen Recyclingzentren für Haushaltsabfälle nach der Entsorgung.

Code & Symbol	 OTHER
Art von Kunststoff	Bitte angeben (einschließlich ABS, Nylon)

FRENCH INSTRUCTIONS

Détails de l'alimentation et données techniques :

Détails de la batterie : Batterie rechargeable 1200Mah NI -MH
(tous les éléments sont inclus).

Accessoires : Câble USB. .

**N'utilisez que des piles rechargeables
NIMH, le cas échéant.**

Veillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'instructions avant de commencer et assurez-vous que vous êtes familiarisé avec le fonctionnement de votre nouveau ventilateur à pinces portable Anywhere.

Instructions pour l'utilisateur :

1. Pour éteindre et allumer l'appareil, une molette se trouve à l'arrière de l'appareil ; tournez-la d'un côté à l'autre.
2. Pour régler la vitesse, appuyez une fois sur le bouton pour une vitesse faible, deux fois pour une vitesse moyenne et plusieurs fois pour une vitesse rapide.
3. Le temps de charge est de 3 heures à l'aide du câble USB fourni.
4. Lors du chargement, un indicateur rouge situé à côté de la molette s'allume et s'éteint lorsque le chargement est terminé.

La durée de fonctionnement de la batterie est de 2 à 6 heures après une charge complète.

Petit ventilateur flexible Rotation à 360° Rotation verticale et horizontale Mini ventilateur ; Portable, maniable et pratique à utiliser.

AVERTISSEMENTS ET CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ :

LORS DE L'UTILISATION D'APPAREILS ÉLECTRIQUES, DES MESURES DE SÉCURITÉ DE BASE DOIVENT TOUJOURS ÊTRE PRISES :

- LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT L'UTILISATION.
- POUR UN USAGE DOMESTIQUE À L'INTÉRIEUR UNIQUEMENT.
- NE PAS UTILISER A L'EXTÉRIEUR OU A DES FINS COMMERCIALES.
- UTILISER UNIQUEMENT LE CHARGEUR USB FOURNI.
- NE PAS UTILISER D'AUTRES CHARGEURS USB, CAR CELA PEUT PROVOQUER DES DOMMAGES ET INVALIDER TOUTE GARANTIE.
- AVANT D'UTILISER L'APPAREIL, VÉRIFIEZ SOIGNEUSEMENT QU'IL N'Y A PAS DE DÉFAUTS ET NE L'UTILISEZ PAS SI C'EST LE CAS. VEILLEZ À NE PAS FAIRE TOMBER L'APPAREIL, CAR LES CHOC VIOLENTS PEUVENT PROVOQUER DES DOMMAGES INTERNES.
- AVANT DE BRANCHER L'APPAREIL, VÉRIFIEZ QUE LA TENSION INDIQUÉE SUR LE DESSOUS DE L'APPAREIL CORRESPOND À LA TENSION DU RÉSEAU ÉLECTRIQUE DE VOTRE DOMICILE.
- VÉRIFIEZ SOIGNEUSEMENT QUE L'APPAREIL ET LE CÂBLE D'ALIMENTATION NE SONT PAS ENDOMMAGÉS AVANT CHAQUE UTILISATION.

- CET APPAREIL PEUT ÊTRE UTILISÉ PAR DES ENFANTS ÂGÉS DE 8 ANS ET PLUS, AINSI QUE PAR DES PERSONNES DONT LES CAPACITÉS PHYSIQUES, SENSORIELLES OU MENTALES SONT RÉDUITES OU QUI MANQUENT D'EXPÉRIENCE ET DE CONNAISSANCES, À CONDITION QU'ELLES AIENT REÇU UNE SURVEILLANCE OU DES INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNANT L'UTILISATION DE L'APPAREIL EN TOUTE SÉCURITÉ ET QU'ELLES COMPRENNENT LES RISQUES ENCOURUS. LES ENFANTS NE DOIVENT PAS JOUER AVEC L'APPAREIL. LE NETTOYAGE ET L'ENTRETIEN PAR L'UTILISATEUR NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE EFFECTUÉS PAR DES ENFANTS SANS SURVEILLANCE.
- LES ENFANTS DE MOINS DE 3 ANS DOIVENT ÊTRE TENUS À L'ÉCART DE L'APPAREIL S'ILS NE SONT PAS SURVEILLÉS EN PERMANENCE.
- NE PAS PLACER L'APPAREIL SUR OU A PROXIMITÉ D'UNE SOURCE DE CHALEUR.
- NE PAS COUVRIR L'APPAREIL DE QUELQUE MANIÈRE QUE CE SOIT LORSQU'IL EST UTILISÉ, CAR CELA POURRAIT ENTRAÎNER UNE SURCHAUFFE.
- NE PAS UTILISER CET APPAREIL POUR UN USAGE AUTRE QUE CELUI POUR LEQUEL IL A ÉTÉ CONÇU.
- POUR SE PROTÉGER CONTRE LES CHOCs ÉLECTRIQUES, NE PAS IMMERGER LE CÂBLE D'ALIMENTATION, L'ADAPTATEUR SECTEUR/LE CHARGEUR OU L'APPAREIL DANS L'EAU OU DANS TOUT AUTRE LIQUIDE.
- DÉBRANCHER L'APPAREIL LORSQU'IL N'EST PAS UTILISÉ ET AVANT DE LE NETTOYER. TOUTE RÉPARATION DOIT ÊTRE EFFECTUÉE PAR UN ÉLECTRICIEN QUALIFIÉ OU UN AGENT DE SERVICE ÉLECTRIQUE.

ÉLIMINATION DES PILES :

- SUIVRE LES INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ, D'UTILISATION ET D'ÉLIMINATION DU FABRICANT DE LA BATTERIE.

ÉLIMINATION :

- Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés dans la mesure du possible.
- Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers et cartons conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de recyclage.
- À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous adresser au centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre municipalité.

Code & Symbol	 OTHER
Type de plastique	Veuillez préciser (y compris ABS, Nylon)

CZECH INSTRUCTIONS

Podrobnosti o napájení a technické údaje:

podrobnosti o baterii: Baterie: 1200Mah NI -MH dobíjecí baterie (vše je součástí dodávky).

Příslušenství: USB kabel.

Používejte pouze dobíjecí baterie NIMH případně baterie.

Před spuštěním si důkladně přečtěte tento návod k použití a ujistěte se, že jste se seznámili s obsluhou nového přenosného ventilátoru s klipem Anywhere.

Pokyny pro uživatele:

- Pro vypnutí a zapnutí se na zadní straně výrobku nachází spínací kolečko; otáčejte jím ze strany na stranu.
- Chcete-li upravit nastavení rychlosti, stiskněte tlačítko jednou pro nízkorychlostní provoz, stiskněte jej dvakrát pro středně rychlý provoz a stiskněte jej vícekrát pro rychlý provoz.
- Doba nabíjení je 3 hodiny pomocí kabelu USB, který je součástí dodávky.
- Při nabíjení se vedle spínacího kolečka rozsvítí červený indikátor, který po nabití zhasne.

Pracovní doba baterie 2-6 hodin po plném nabití.

Flexibilní malý ventilátor s 360° otáčením ve svislém a vodorovném směru; přenosný, praktický a pohodlný k použití.

VAROVÁNÍ A BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY:

PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ ELEKTRICKÝCH SPOTŘEBIČŮ JE TŘEBA VŽDY DODRŽOVAT ZÁKLADNÍ BEZPEČNOSTNÍ OPATŘENÍ:

- PŘED POUŽITÍM SI PŘEČTĚTE VŠECHNY POKYNY.
- POUZE PRO DOMÁCÍ POUŽITÍ V INTERIÉRU.
- NEPOUŽÍVEJTE VE VENKOVNÍM PROSTŘEDÍ ANI PRO KOMERČNÍ POUŽITÍ.
- POUŽÍVEJTE POUZE DODANOU USB NABÍJEČKU.
- NEPOUŽÍVEJTE ŽÁDNOU JINOU NABÍJEČKU USB, PROTOŽE TO MŮŽE ZPŮSOBIT POŠKOZENÍ A ZRUŠIT PLATNOST PŘÍPADNÉ ZÁRUKY.
- PŘED POUŽITÍM DŮKLADNĚ ZKONTROLUJTE, ZDA NEMÁ ZÁVADY, A POKUD JE ZJISTÍTE, NEPOUŽÍVEJTE JEJ. DBEJTE NA TO, ABYSTE SPOTŘEBIČ NEUPUSTILI, PROTOŽE SILNÉ NÁRAZY MOHOU ZPŮSOBIT VNITŘNÍ POŠKOZENÍ.
- PŘED PŘIPOJENÍM SPOTŘEBIČE ZKONTROLUJTE, ZDA NAPĚTÍ UVEDENÉ NA SPODNÍ STRANĚ SPOTŘEBIČE ODPOVÍDÁ NAPĚTÍ V ELEKTRICKÉ SÍTI VE VAŠÍ DOMÁCNOSTI.
- PŘED KAŽDÝM POUŽITÍM PEČLIVĚ ZKONTROLUJTE, ZDA SPOTŘEBIČ A NAPÁJECÍ KABEL NEJSOU POŠKOZENY.

- TENTO SPOTŘEBIČ MOHOU POUŽÍVAT DĚTI OD 8 LET A STARŠÍ A OSOBY SE SNÍŽENÝMI FYZICKÝMI, SMYSLOVÝMI NEBO DUŠEVNÍMI SCHOPNOSTMI NEBO S NEDOSTATKEM ZKUŠENOSTÍ A ZNALOSTÍ, POKUD JSOU POD DOHLEDEM NEBO BYLY POUČENY O POUŽÍVÁNÍ SPOTŘEBIČE BEZPEČNÝM ZPŮSOBEM A ROZUMÍ SOUVISEJÍCÍM NEBEZPEČÍM. DĚTI SI SE SPOTŘEBIČEM NESMÍ HRÁT. ČIŠTĚNÍ A UŽIVATELSKOU ÚDRŽBU NESMÍ PROVÁDĚT DĚTI BEZ DOZORU.
- DĚTI MLADŠÍ 3 LET BY NEMĚLY BÝT V DOSAHU SPOTŘEBIČE, POKUD NEJSOU POD NEUSTÁLÝM DOHLEDEM.
- SPOTŘEBIČ NEUMISŤUJTE NA ZDROJE TEPLA ANI DO JEJICH BLÍZKOSTI.
- PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ SPOTŘEBIČ NIJAK NEZAKRÝVEJTE, PROTOŽE BY MOHLO DOJÍT K JEHO PŘEHŘÁTÍ.
- NEPOUŽÍVEJTE TENTO SPOTŘEBIČ K JINÉMU POUŽITÍ, NEŽ KE KTERÉMU JE URČEN.
- Z DŮVODU OCHRANY PŘED ÚRAZEM ELEKTRICKÝM PROUDEM NEPONOŘUJTE NAPÁJECÍ KABEL, SÍŤOVÝ ADAPTÉR/NABÍJEČKU ANI SPOTŘEBIČ DO VODY NEBO JINÉ TEKUTINY.
- POKUD SPOTŘEBIČ NEPOUŽÍVÁTE A PŘED ČIŠTĚNÍM JEJ ODPOJTE ZE ZÁSUVKY. VEŠKERÉ OPRAVY MUSÍ PROVÁDĚT KVALIFIKOVANÝ ELEKTRIKÁŘ NEBO ELEKTROTECHNICKÝ SERVIS.

LIKVIDACE BATERIÍ:

- DODRŽUJTE BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY VÝROBCE BATERIE A POKYNY PRO JEJÍ POUŽITÍ A LIKVIDACI.

ODSTRANĚNÍ:

- Coopers of Stortford používá recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, kde je to možné.
- Veškeré obaly, papír a kartony prosím likvidujte v souladu s předpisy o recyklaci místních úřadů.
- Po skončení životnosti výrobku se prosím informujte o jeho likvidaci v recyklačním středisku pro domácí odpad, které je autorizováno místním úřadem.

Kód a symbol	
Typ plastu	Uvedte prosím (zahrnuje ABS, nylon)

SLOVAK INSTRUCTIONS

Podrobnosti o napájaní a technické údaje:

Podrobnosti o batérii: 1200Mah NI -MH dobíjateľná batéria
(všetky sú súčasťou balenia).
Príslušenstvo: USB kábel.

**Používajte iba dobíjacie batérie NIMH
prípadne batérie.**

**Pred spustením si dôkladne prečítajte tento návod na obsluhu a uistite sa, že ste oboznámení s obsluhou
vášho nového prenosného ventilátora Anywhere.**

Pokyny pre používateľa:

1. Na vypnutie a zapnutie sa na zadnej strane výrobku nachádza spínacie koliesko; otáčajte ním do strán.
2. Ak chcete upraviť nastavenie rýchlosti, stlačte tlačidlo raz pre nízkorýchlostnú prevádzku, stlačte ho dvakrát pre stredne rýchlu prevádzku a stlačte ho viackrát pre rýchlu prevádzku.
3. Čas nabíjania je 3 hodiny pomocou kábla USB, ktorý je súčasťou dodávky.
4. Pri nabíjaní sa rozsvieti červený indikátor vedľa spínacieho kolieska a po naplnení zhasne.

Pracovný čas batérie 2-6 hodín po úplnom nabití.

Flexibilný malý ventilátor s 360° rotáciou vertikálneho a horizontálneho otáčania; prenosný, praktický a pohodlný na používanie.

UPOZORNENIA A BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY:

PRI POUŽÍVANÍ ELEKTRICKÝCH SPOTREBIČOV BY SA MALI VŽDY DODRŽIAVAŤ ZÁKLADNÉ BEZPEČNOSTNÉ
OPATRENIA:

- PRED POUŽITÍM SI PREČÍTAJTE VŠETKY POKYNY.
- LEN NA DOMÁCE POUŽITIE V INTERIÉRI.
- NEPOUŽÍVAJTE VO VONKAJŠOM PROSTREDÍ ANI NA KOMERČNÉ ÚČELY.
- POUŽÍVAJTE IBA DODANÚ NABÍJAČKU USB.
- NEPOUŽÍVAJTE ŽIADNU INÚ NABÍJAČKU USB, PRETOŽE TO MÔŽE SPÔSOBIŤ POŠKODENIE A ZRUŠIŤ
PLATNOSŤ PRÍPADNEJ ZÁRUKY.
- PRED POUŽITÍM DÔKLADNE SKONTROLUJTE, ČI NIE JE POŠKODENÝ, A V PRÍPADE ZISTENIA
NEDOSTATKOV HO NEPOUŽÍVAJTE. DBAJTE NA TO, ABY STE SPOTREBIČ NEUPUSTILI, PRETOŽE SILNÉ
NÁRAZY MÔŽU SPÔSOBIŤ VNÚTORNÉ POŠKODENIE.
- PRED PRIPOJENÍM SPOTREBIČA SKONTROLUJTE, ČI NAPÄTIE UVEDENÉ NA SPODNEJ STRANE
SPOTREBIČA ZODPOVEDÁ SIEŤOVÉMU NAPÄTIU VO VAŠEJ DOMÁCNOSTI.
- PRED KAŽDÝM POUŽITÍM SPOTREBIČ A NAPÁJACÍ KÁBEL STAROSTLIVO SKONTROLUJTE, ČI NIE SÚ
POŠKODENÉ.

- TENTO SPOTREBIČ MÔŽU POUŽÍVAŤ DETI OD 8 ROKOV A STARŠIE A OSOBY SO ZNÍŽENÝMI FYZICKÝMI, ZMYSLOVÝMI ALEBO DUŠEVNÝMI SCHOPNOSŤAMI ALEBO S NEDOSTATKOM SKÚSENOSTÍ A ZNALOSTÍ, AK BOLI POD DOHĽADOM ALEBO BOLI POUČENÉ O POUŽÍVANÍ SPOTREBIČA BEZPEČNÝM SPÔSOBOM A ROZUMEJÚ PRÍSLUŠNÝM NEBEZPEČENSTVÁM. DETI SA SO SPOTREBIČOM NESMÚ HRAŤ. ČISTENIE A UŽÍVATEĽSKÚ ÚDRŽBU NESMÚ VYKONÁVAŤ DETI BEZ DOZORU.
- DETI MLADŠIE AKO 3 ROKY BY SA MALI DRŽAŤ MIMO DOSAHU SPOTREBIČA, POKIAĽ NIE SÚ POD STÁLÝM DOHĽADOM.
- SPOTREBIČ NEUMIESTŇUJTE NA ZDROJE TEPLA ANI DO ICH BLÍZKOSTI.
- POČAS POUŽÍVANIA SPOTREBIČ NIJAKO NEZAKRÝVAJTE, PRETOŽE TO MÔŽE SPÔSOBIŤ PREHRIATIE.
- NEPOUŽÍVAJTE TENTO SPOTREBIČ NA INÉ POUŽITIE, NEŽ NA AKÉ JE URČENÝ.
- NA OCHRANU PRED ÚRAZOM ELEKTRICKÝM PRÚDOM NEPONÁRAJTE NAPÁJACÍ KÁBEL, SIEŤOVÝ ADAPTÉR/NABÍJAČKU ANI SPOTREBIČ DO VODY ALEBO INEJ TEKUTINY.
- ODPOJTE ZÁSTRČKU ZO ZÁSUVKY, KEĎ SA NEPOUŽÍVA, A PRED ČISTENÍM. AKÉKOĽVEK OPRAVY MUSÍ VYKONÁVAŤ KVALIFIKOVANÝ ELEKTRIKÁR ALEBO ELEKTROTECHNICKÝ SERVIS.

LIKVIDÁCIA BATÉRIÍ:

- DODRŽIAVAJTE BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY VÝROBCU BATÉRIE, POKYNY NA POUŽÍVANIE A LIKVIDÁCIU.

DISPOZÍCIA:

- Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly, ak je to možné.
- Všetky obaly, papier a kartóny likvidujte v súlade s predpismi o recyklácii vášho miestneho úradu.
- Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte o jeho likvidácii v miestnom recyklačnom stredisku pre domový odpad, ktoré je autorizované miestnym úradom.

Kód a symbol	
Typ plastu	Uved'te (zahŕňa ABS, nylon)

CUSTOMER SERVICES:

Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par.

UK: The Enterprise Department Ltd.

11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford, Herts, UK, CM23 2JU

Tel: 0330 331 0300

NI/EU:

D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. de Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France

Tel: (+44) 1279 701269

DE/FR/CZ/SK:

3Pagen Versand und Handelsges. mbH

St. Jöris Strasse 16-28

52477 Alsdorf

Tel: +49(0)2404/980-204

